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Methodology

o Audience: the population of Ukraine aged 18 and older in all regions, except for the temporarily occupied territories of
Crimea and Donbas, as well as the territories where Ukrainian mobile network was not available at the time of the
survey. The results are weighted using the current data from the State Statistics Service of Ukraine

o The sample is representative in terms of age, gender, and type of settlement
o Sample population: 1000 respondents

o Survey method: CATI (Computer Assisted Telephone Interviewing). Based on a random sample of mobile phone
numbers

o The margin of error of the study with the confidence interval of 0.95: does not exceed 3.1%.
o Dates of the survey: November 20-21, 2022
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In your opinion, when should the repair of damage in the de-occupied territories begin?

Regions. Age

East

South

Center

West
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m As soon as possible 51+
m When the war is over 36-50

Difficult to answer

November 20-21, 18-35
2022




Which of these programs are most needed for war-affected communities...?
Up to three answers

Restoration of businesses and jobs

Damage repair

EEL

(_é Financial support to the population 41
% Medical and Humanitarian Assistance 37

*g“ Programs supporting child development 23

‘§ Psychosocial care 21

L Development of democratic institutions 6

Cultural and social cohesion programs 3

Other 2

November 20-21,

2022 Difficult to answer 2




Which of these programs are most needed for war-affected communities...?
Up to three answers
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g Restoration of businesses and jobs 52 62 59 69 99 61 59 67 58
_% Damage repair 51 57 54 62 58 55 54 65 53
% Financial support to the population 42 39 43 40 42 41 41 37 42
=
S Medical and Humanitarian Assistance 35 35 40 38 47 39 28 40 36
% Programs supporting child development 22 23 22 27 26 23 20 22 23
o Psychosocial care 19 23 25 15 33 23 13 23 21

Development of democratic institutions 8 6 6 2 5 5 7 4 6

Cultural and social cohesion programs 4 2 3 2 3 5 2 2 3

Other 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2

November 20-21,
2022 Difficult to answer 3 1 1 3 1 4 1 2



Reconstruction of Ukraine and international aid | RATING group

November 20-21,
2022

What should be the priority for recovery in conflict-affected communities?

First priority Second priority
Communications and energy infrastructure 24
Private housing 24
Social infrastructure (schools, kindergartens, 29
medical facilities)

Transport infrastructure (roads, bridges,
transport lines)

Commercial establishments (offices, shops) | 1 2

Difficult to answer 2 4
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What should be the priority for recovery in conflict-affected communities?

Communications and energy
infrastructure

Private housing

Social infrastructure
Transport infrastructure
Commercial establishments

Difficult to answer
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Social infrastructure

Private housing

Communications and energy
infrastructure

Transport infrastructure
Commercial establishments

Difficult to answer
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In your opinion, in the process of reconstruction of damaged infrastructure it would be better...

Regions. Age

East

South

Center

West
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m If recovery takes place as soon as possible

51+
m If recovery lasts longer but includes the introduction of green, energy-saving technologies and
modernization
= Other 36-50
Difficult to answer 18-35
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What is your attitude to the participation of these governments in the reconstruction of Ukraine...?

PE|

= Positive Neutral Difficult to answer = Negative

United Kingdom

USA

Germany

France
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Turkey

China

November 20-21,
2022



What is your attitude to the participation of these governments in the reconstruction of Ukraine...?

= Positive Neutral Difficult to answer = Negative
g West 59 West Center
% g Center 61 Center West
3 -§’ East 108 South > East
5 = South 111 East < South
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Which of these scenarios of foreign countries' involvement in Ukraine's reconstruction
do you consider to be the best?

Regions. Age

South

West

East

Center
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= Countries simply provide advice on reconstruction

= Countries provide finances while Ukrainian companies carry out the reconstruction works on their own 18-35
= Countries provide finances and supervise Ukrainian companies
: , : : : , : . 36-50
= Foreign companies are directly involved in the reconstruction processes in Ukraine
= Other
bR AL, Difficult to answer

2022
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Which of these scenarios of foreign countries' involvement in Ukraine's reconstruction
do you consider to be the best?

Countries simply provide advice on reconstruction
= Countries provide finances while Ukrainian companies carry out the reconstruction works on their own
= Countries provide finances and supervise Ukrainian companies

Attitude to the = Other
participation of these Difficult to answer
governments in the = Foreign companies are directly involved in the reconstruction processes in Ukraine
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The prevention of Russian
aggression
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To what point do you think Ukraine should fight this war?

Regions. Age

East

Center

West

South

03'22 11'22
= Until the liberation of all occupied territories, including Donbas and Crimea 1835 1I
m Until the liberation of all territories controlled by Ukraine before 24.02 36-50 4I
Difficult to answer
= Other S1+ 3.

m Ukraine should continue fighting on the Russian territory after the liberation of its own teriitories



Do you support the reinstatement of nuclear-weapon-state status for Ukraine?

4%

S
5 Regions. Age
-§ West
§ Center
é East
§ South
- m Definitely yes
~ Probably yes 18-35
= Probably no

36-50
m Definitely no
51+

Noverr;_%(erZO-Zt Difficult to answer




Do you support the reinstatement of nuclear-weapon-state status for Ukraine?

m Do not support

15 Difficult to answer
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m Support

04'2012 06'2014 112018 112019 112022

November 20-21,
2022
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In your opinion, which of these measures will deter Russia from future attacks against Ukraine?

Ukraine's accession to NATO

Russia's nuclear disarmament

Ukraine's accession to the EU

Guarantees from Western countries to supply Ukraine with weapons
Ukraine becoming a nuclear power

Financial aid to Ukraine

Signing peace agreement with Russia

Other

Difficult to answer

Multiple answers are possible
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In your opinion, which of these measures will deter Russia from future attacks against Ukraine?
Multiple answers are possible

55 48 59 65

Russia's nuclear disarmament 50 51 50 46 58 48 46 24 54

Regions, Age, Position on continuing the
fight

territories
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Ukraine's accession to NATO 69 66 60 46 65

Ukraine's accession to the EU 39 33 32 32 35 32 35 20 37

Guarantees from Western countries to supply

T 33 36 31 37 39 35 30 32 36
Ukraine with weapons
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Ukraine becoming a nuclear power 19 21 14 12 24 17 14 16 18
Financial aid to Ukraine 15 17 19 17 17 15 18 14 18
Signing peace agreement with Russia 4 6 12 17 9 7 9 26 6
Other 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2

November 20-21,
2022 Difficult to answer 1 2 5 6 1 4 4 2 2
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French President Macron initiated the establishment of the
European Political Community, am international platform for
discussions about the future of Europe and ways to oppose the
Russian aggression. Have you heard anything about it?

Do you think such a platform and Ukraine's
participation in it would be effective in countering
the Russian aggression?

= Yes, | know very well what it i m Probablyyes  m Probably not Difficult to answer

.
- [

| have heard something

m |t is the first time | have heard about it

have heard something
Difficult to answer

have heard something



French President Macron initiated the establishment of the European Political Community, am international
platform for discussions about the future of Europe and ways to oppose the Russian aggression. Have you heard ‘_
anything about it? S

2
% Regions. Age
é Center
E West
% East
% South
® Yes, | know very well what it is
= | have heard something 51+
m It is the first time | have heard about it 36-50

November 20-21, Difficult to answer 18-35
2022



Image of Germany among Ukrainians



How do assess Germany in relation to Ukraine?

§ Regions. Age
=
g Center
_*E West
é South
é East
E m Definitely friendly
= Rather friendly
= Neutral o1+
m Rather hostile
m Definitely hostile 36-50
Difficult to answer
November 20-21, 18-35
2022
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Image of Germany among Ukrainians

Evaluation of Germany as a friendly country Attitude towards involving Germany in the
reconstruction of Ukraine

m Definitely friendly
= Positive

= Rather friendly

Difficult to answer Difficult to answer
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Neutral
Neutral
m Rather hostile
34
m Definitely hostile m Negative
,_—_‘

November 20-21,
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Factors of attitude towards Germany
Two answers possible

Why do you consider Germany a friendly
country?

Among those who responded “friendly”

It supplies Ukraine with arms 54
It helps Ukrainian refugees 51
It provides financial aid 38
German population supports Ukraine 14
Itimposes sanctions on Russia 7

| simply like this country 5

German politicians have a pro-Ukrainian
stance

Other | 1

Difficult to answer 2

Why do you NOT consider Germany a friendly
country?

Among those who responded “neutral” or
“hostile”

German politicians have a pro-Russian stance

It continues to cooperate with Russia

It supplies insufficient amount of weapons to
Ukraine

It provides insufficient amount of financial aid
German population supports Russia

| simply dont like this country

It does not help refugees

Other

Difficult to answer
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